Our Ref: 530/2023 October 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am interested in obtaining the contact details of the Service Managers responsible for the following services:

- 1. Ophthalmology
- 2. Trauma and Orthopaedics
- 3. Urology
- 4. Dermatology
- 5. Endoscopy and Gastroenterology
- 6. Maxillofacial
- 7. ENT
- 8. Plastic Surgery

I would be most grateful if you could provide me with their name, contact email and contact number.

All contacts and names that are available can be found on the attached Structure Chart